506170500 07/24/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6217237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SANG LEE	09/27/2018
ANTHONY ASSAL	09/26/2018
MATTHEW BAIRD	10/01/2018
JOHN FREDRICK CORNHILL	09/26/2018
RUSSELL CORWIN	10/04/2018
ANDREW HARVEY	09/26/2018
JEFFREY MILSOM	09/28/2018
ANH NGUYEN	10/01/2018
JIA XING	10/04/2018
JAMES GOLDIE	09/21/2018
VLADIMIR GILMAN	10/15/2018
MINH DUONG	10/03/2018
JENNIFER VONDRAN	09/29/2018
BLAIR HOUGH	09/21/2018
GERARD I. LIBBY	09/17/2018
TIMOTHY NORMAN JOHNSON	09/12/2018
DARWIN T. KEITH-LUCAS	09/20/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY
Street Address:	395 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310
Internal Address:	CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING (CTL)
City:	ITHACA
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14850

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1819172

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 053303 FRAME: 0031

506170500

Fax Number: (781)290-4840

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 781-290-0060

Email: mail@pandisciolaw.com
Correspondent Name: MARK J. PANDISCIO

Address Line 1:436 BOSTON POST ROADAddress Line 2:PANDISCIO & PANDISCIO

Address Line 4: WESTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02493

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CORN-38 PCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK M. MASUTANI
SIGNATURE:	/Mark M. Masutani/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2020

Total Attachments: 19

source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page1.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page2.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page3.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page4.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page5.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page6.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page7.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page8.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page9.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page10.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page11.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page12.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page13.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page14.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page15.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page16.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page17.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page18.tif source=CORN38PCTFamilyASN#page19.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Sang Lee, a United States citizen, residing at 871 Greenridge Drive, La Canada Flintridge, CA 91011, Anthony Assal, a United States citizen, residing at 16605 Highland Ave, Apt 7O, Jamaica, NY 11432, Matthew Baird, a British citizen, residing at 37 Highland Ave, Tarrytown, NY 10591, John Fredrick Comhill, a Canadian citizen, residing at 150 East 57 Street, Penthouse IB, New York, NY 10022, Russell Corwin, a United States citizen, residing at 19306 Town Green Drive, Elmsford, NY 10523, Andrew Harvey, a United States citizen, residing at 575 Village Drive Apt D, Carlsbad, CA 92008, Jeffrey Milsom, a United States citizen, residing at 7 Gracie Square, Apt. 5B, New York, NY 10028, Anh Nguyen, a United States citizen, residing at 67 Willow Street, Woburn, MA 01801, Jia Xing, a United States citizen, residing at 22 Lakeview Street, Apt 5, Arlington, MA 02476, James Goldie, a United States citizen, residing at 10 Sherbume Road, Lexington, MA 02421, Vladimir Gilman, a United States citizen, residing at 455 Pawtucket Blvd Unit 12, Lowell, MA 01854, Minh Duong, a United States citizen, residing at 14 Richmond Ave. Worcester, MA 01602. Jennifer Vondran, a United States citizen, residing at 3124 La Branch St, Houston, TX 77004, Blair Hough, a United States citizen, residing at 267 Farley Rd, Hollis, NH 03049. Gerard I. Libby, a United States citizen, residing at 26 Livingston Drive, Peabody, MA 01960, Timothy Norman Johnson, a United States citizen, residing at 21 Newfield Road, Freeport, ME 04032 and Darwin T. Keith-Lucas, a United States citizen, residing at 10 Mott Street, Unit 2, Arlington, MA 02474, have invented certain new and useful improvements in MECHANICAL VACUUM DRESSING FOR MECHANICALLY MANAGING, PROTECTING AND SUCTIONING SMALL INCISIONAL WOUNDS for which an application for Letters Patent was filed as International (PCT) Patent Application No. PCT/US18/19172 on February 22, 2018;

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid. to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

7176-02-PC; CORN-38 PCT

Witness Signature Option	
Marakian	9/27/18 Pate 9-27-18
<u>Manina Sahaki'an</u>	9/27/18 Date
Second Witness Signature Lagim Air Za Second Witness Printed Name	Date' /
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Sang Lee
STATE OF ::	
This day of above-named who executed the same of his/her own fr	, 2018, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual ce will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

Witness Signature Option	
	33333333333333333333333333333333333333
Anthony Assal	Date
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY of <u>September</u> , 2018	WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal thisday
33 2010	us -
	Anthony Assal
STATE OF N Y : N	y wyane
This 24 day o above-named <u>sand Mana</u> A who executed the same of bis/he	Scotember, 2018, before me personally came the <u>Scotember</u> , to me personally known as the individual own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Mayasak Tipill Notary Public
	Commission expires on May 7, 2002
	NAVASAH NCMILLAN Notary Public, State of New York Nc. 01MC8374951 Qualified in Kinge County Commission Expires May 07, 20 Q2

Witness Signature Option	10/10
Matthew Baird	Date
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY W of <u>OCOBEC</u> , 2018	
IN TESTIMONY W of <u>October</u> , 2018	
of <u>October 2018</u>	<u> </u>
OF OCTOBET , 2018 STATE OF <u>Nev York</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Queens</u> :	
OF OCTOBET , 2018 STATE OF <u>Nev York</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Queens</u> :	<u> </u>
OF OCTOBET , 2018 STATE OF <u>Nev York</u> : COUNTY OF <u>Queens</u> :	Matthew Baird Matthew Baird 2018, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual wn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
of OCOSEC, 2018 STATE OF New York: COUNTY OF Queens: This 1st day of Cabove-named matthew Based who executed the same of his/her ov	Matthew Baird Oc 15-8618, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual wn free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
of OCOSEC, 2018 STATE OF Nov York: COUNTY OF Queens: This 1st day of Cabove-named matthew Sares who executed the same of his/her ov Michael Mitchell TARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01 MISSISSISS	Matthew Baird Matthew Baird Oc 13868, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual wn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
of OCOSEC, 2018 STATE OF Nev Vak : COUNTY OF Reset : This 1st day of C above-named matthew Based who executed the same of his/her ov Michael Mitchell TARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01MISIS1180 Custified in Cusses County	Matthew Baird Oc 15-8612 To me personally known as the individua wn free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public
of OCOSEC, 2018 STATE OF Nov York: COUNTY OF Queens: This 1st day of Cabove-named matthew Sares who executed the same of his/her ov Michael Mitchell TARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01 MISSISSISS	Matthew Baird Oc 15-8612 To me personally known as the individua wn free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

7176-02-PC; CORN-38 PCT

Witness Signature Option John Fredrick Cornhill First Witness Signature Jrace Adams First Witness Printed Name Second Witness Printed Name ANDREW HARVEY Second Witness Printed Name	$\frac{\sum_{\text{Date}} \frac{1}{26}, \frac{2018}{2018}}{\frac{9}{26}/8}$ Date
Notary Option	
in TESTIMONY WI	IEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	John Fredrick Cornhill
STATE OF : COUNTY OF : day of	, 2018, before me personally came the, to me personally known as the individual on free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

Witness Sig	nature Option	
Russell Cor	Managaran Managa	10/4/18 Pate 10/4/18 Pate
First Willings Second Will J,F	Adams Printed Name ness Signature Colliness Printed Name	<u>/ </u>
of	IN TESTIMONY WHEF	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this da
		Russell Corwin
STATE OF COUNTY O	F;	~~
above-named who execute	This day of d the same of his/her own fi	. 2018, before me personally came the, to me personally known as the individual ree will for the purposes therein set forth.
		Notary Public

Witness Signature Option	
First Witness Printed Name First Witness Printed Name Second Witness Signature Tracy Adams Second Witness Printed Name	9/26/18 Date 9/26/18 Date 9/26/18 Date
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHEI	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
	Andrew Harvey
STATE OF ::	
This day of above-named who executed the same of his/her own f	
·	
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

Witness Signature Option	28 Bent 2018
Josin'ey Milsom	Date **
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WH	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this Agraday Jeffrey Misom
STATE OF New York : COUNTY OF QUEENS :	
This 28th day of Se above-named 3erepey (Milson who executed the same of his/her own	staness
	A. O. A.
	Notary Public
Michael Mitchell NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01Mi8191180 Qualified in Queens County My Çommission Expires 08-04-2020	Commission expires on <u>४/४/२०</u> .

Witness Signature Option	
Allhory	Get 1, 2018 Date 10-1-18 Date
Anh Nguyen	Date
First Witness Signature	<u>/0 - / - / 8</u> Date
Stephanie Valerio First Witness Printed Name	
Alter Roday	10-1-18 Data
Second Witness Signature	Date
Steven Rodas Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day
of, 2018	, v conconsecute v
	Anh Nguyen
STATE OF	***************************************
This day of	, 2018, before me personally came the , to me personally known as the individual vn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
who executed the same of his/her ov	vn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

Witness Signature Option	
	10/4/18
Jin Xing Dat	0/4/18
First Witness Signature Dat	E
First Witkess P. Muted Name	1 /
	10/4/1/8
Second Witness Signature Da	te «
Second Witness Printed Name	
Noton: Oniton	1
Notary Option	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 4 day
of Otoky, 2018	Or, I nercome see my name and see the
	<u> </u>
STATE OF MA : USA	Jia Xing
COUNTY OF NUMBER :	
This $\frac{U^{\prime\prime}}{J^{\prime}c}$ day of $\frac{U^{\prime\prime}}{J^{\prime}c}$, 2018, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual
who executed the same of his/her own free	to me personally known as the individual will for the purposes therein sort to the.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on
	<u> </u>
	CHRISTOPHER CARREIRO
	Commonwealth of Measachusetts My Commission Expires May 18, 2023

Witness Signature Option	
James H Yllu James Goldie	9/21/2018 Date
<u>A – G – </u>	9/21/18 Date
Advise Feature. First Witness Printed Name	_ 1/21/18
Second Witness Signature	Date
Brasion Belich Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WH of - Şoje - Jee . 2018	IEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>31</u> day James Goldie
STATE OF MASS & LASE HTS: COUNTY OF MIGUES ET:	WALE.
This <u>Al</u> day of <u>A</u> abovenamed <u>Aner Golds</u> who executed the same of his/her own	2018, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual free will for the purposes therein set forth.
ADRIAN FANTASIA Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Novamber 15, 2024	A E Notary Public
1176.02.PC+ CODN.38 PCT	

Witness Signature Option	
The state of the s	10/15/18
Viadimir Gilman	Date 10/15/18 Date
First Winess Printed Name Second Witness Signature	10/15/18 Date
Lecond Witness Printed Name	
NT	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>a</u> day
	Commence of the Commence of th
STATE OF MassachuseHS COUNTY OF MIDDIESEX	Viadimir Gilman
above-named <u>Vactimit 6:1mg</u> who executed the same of his/her own	2018, before my personally came the complete to me personally known as the individual free will for the purposes therein set for h.
AMANDA DIRWINIS AMANDA DIRWINIS	Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires January 3, 2025	Commission expires on $\frac{15/25}{}$.

7176-02-PC; CORN-38 PCT

Witness Signature Option Minh Duong First Witness Signature	<u> 10 -03 -2018</u> Date <u> 10 -03 - 2018</u> Date
First Witness Printed Name Second Witness Signature Second Witness Printed Name	<u>10-03-2018</u> Date
Notary Option IN TESTIMONY WE	JEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{3^{\frac{1}{2}}}{3^{\frac{1}{2}}}$ day
STATE OF <u>MASSACHUSE TES</u> COUNTY OF <u>LOCACES TES</u> This <u>300</u> day of <u>6</u> above-named <u>Minut Down</u> who executed the same of his/her ow	2018, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual n free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Nøtary Public Commission expires on
	SOFOCLES TSIMOGIANIS Hotery Public Commonwealth of Massachuserts My Commission Express Sentember 28, 2023

Witness Signature Option

Junifer Hondran

First Witness Signature

<u>Richard Baliban</u> First W**u**ness Printed Name

Second Witness Signature

Second Witness Printed Name

<u> Sept. 29, 2018</u>

Date

<u>9/29/2018</u>

10+2018

Notary Option

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2944 day

September, 2018

Jewnifer Vandran

STATE OF TEXES:
COUNTY OF HAMES:

This 29th day of September , 2018, before me personally came the above-named Jennifer vondran , to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on February 8 2021

LOUIS BANKS

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF TEXAS

MY COMMISSION EXPENS

FEBRUARY 08, 2021

NOTARY ID 13100874-8

Witness Signature Option	
Blair Hough Bisir Hough Date Date	7/21/18
Garol Hough First Witness Printed Name Magas Uli Second Witness Signature Da	<u> 9/2/16</u>
Nogan Filis Second Witness Printed Name	* *
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC SCPRUKC. 2018	DF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>21</u> day
STATE OF MOSSOCHUSEUS COUNTY OF WOLLDWEY:	
This QU day of SerO4	2018, before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual will for the purposes therein set forth.
A YESENIA HERNANDEZ BORALBO NORMY PLESO COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACRUSETTS MY Commission Express Commissor 28, 2018	Notary Public Commission expires on 12/2(0/19

PATENT REEL: 053303 FRAME: 0047

Commission expires on $12\sqrt{3(0/19)}$.

Witness Signature Option	
Gerard I. Libby	Date
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY W September 2018	THEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>17</u> day
STATE OF WAS	Gerard I. Libby
abovenamed (+> COVO) who executed the same of his/her o	Sep femble (, 2018, before me personally came the 100 kg, to me personally known as the individual wn free will for the purposes therein set forth.
JANE C. GILBERTI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusells Commission Expires January 6, 2923	Notary Public Jelus
7778-02-PC; CORN-38 PCT	

Commission expires on 1-6-23.

7176-02-PC; CORN-38 PCT

Witness Signature Option	
Timdthy Norman Johnson	9/12/2014 Date/
First Witness Signature	9/12/18 Date
Brewla Coneau First Witness Printed Name	~ <i>(</i>
XXXXX	9/12/18
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>12</u> day
g.	- tanton
	Timothy Norman Johnson
STATE OF;	* ************************************
COUNTY OF	
This day of	, 2018, before me personally came the
who executed the same of his/her own	, 2018, before me personally came the, to me personally known as the individual free will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

Witness Signature Option I	422/20/2
CLUCHA J. LOM JD First Witness Minted Name Second Witness Printed Name CLUCHA J. LOM JD First Witness Signature Dail Second Witness Printed Name	1246
Notary Option	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	OF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this da
	Darwin T. Keith-Lucas
STATE OF::::	
This day of abovenamed who executed the same of his/her own free	, 2018, before me personally came the, to me personally known as the individual will for the purposes therein set forth.
	Notary Public
	Commission expires on

7176-02-PC; CORN-38 PCT